McLean County,

Last Name

ABNEY
ADAMS
ASHBY
AUSTIN
BAGGETT
BARD
BARNARD
BARTLEY
BARTLEY
BATES
BATSEL
BELCHER
BELL
BENNETT
BENSON
BIBB
BOWMAN
BOYKEN
BOYKEN
BOYLE
BRADSHAW
BRADSHAW
BRADSHAW
BROOKS
BROOKS
BROWN
BROWN
BUCKLEY
BURDEN
BURDETTE
CARLISLE
CARNITHAN
CHURCH
CLINE
COAKLEY
COBB
COGHILL
COIN
COIN
COLLINGS
CONLEY
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONRAD
CONWAY
COOMES
COOMES
COX
CRAVENS
CRAVENS
CROSS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DODSON
DRISKELL
EADES
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
ELLIS
ELLIS
ERVIN
EVERLY
FARRIS
FENWICK
FIELDEN
FORD
FULKERSON
FULKERSON
FURNISS
GIBSON
GOODMAN

This information is provided by the Scott County (Kentucky)

Kentucky

First Name

Violet L
Edna M
Mildred V
Josephn
Thelma G
Imogene S
Cecile
George M
Luebell
Maude E
Rennie
Lillie
Reatha
Wesley
Pascal
Jesse M
Agnes M
Fitzhgh
Perla
William T
Hattie B
Hazel L
Truman T
Clarice M
Wilma G

Lura K
Robert B
Marvin E
Katie M
Myrtle V
Minnie C
Martha P
Mary T

Mamie M
Delbert
Lillian

James H

Helen

Reta W

Mary Virginia
Eva L

James R
Lawrnce M
Martha C
Marshal

Mary L
Walter T
Rhudel

Henry B
Robert Y
Kenneth N
Evelyn
Golda M
Mildred
Frances
Constnc
Charles
Coyle V
Orvin W
Elizbth
Onis O
Pearl
Ray V
Ruby
Mary R
Cliffa M
Eleanor M
Annie B
Roy A
Anna L
Arthur W
Robert L

g & ]

=i el £5

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

23
02
13
12
10
01
19
24
01
14
27
31
25
06
02
20
01
02
15
27
31
06
09
23
24
22
20
20
30
26
30
06
18
06
19
19
08
21
11
15
25
13
18
20
14
12
25
22
18
13
27
07
30
06
19
18
22
26
07
30
05
27
18
20
07
12
21
07
22
29
17
14

Mar
Feb
Oct
Sep
Jul
Mar
Mar
Aug
Apr
May
Oct
Jul
Oct
Aug
Apr
Feb
May
Dec
Jul
Mar
Oct
Sep
Sep
Nov
Apr
Oct
Jul
Nov
Jan
Sep
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Sep
Jul
May
Jan
Sep
Jun
Mar
Mar
Sep
Aug
Mar
Oct
Jul
Apr
Jul
Dec
Aug
Oct
Sep
Mar
Mar
Nov
Dec
Jul
Sep
Apr
Oct
Nov
May
Dec
Jun
Mar
Jan
Jul
Mar
Sep
Nov
Jul

1901
1908
1908
1902
1905
1906
1902
1906
1904
1910
1898
1904
1907
1898
1900
1908
1909
1907
1896
1903
1910
1907
1902
1904
1909
1899
1909
1907
1908
1903
1910
1904
1910
1910
1904
1904
1908
1906
1908
1908
1889
1910
1907
1905
1905
1909
1907
1907
1906
1904
1910
1902
1910
1908
1905
1905
1902
1910
1902
1904
1908
1910
1909
1910
1909
1909
1910
1903
1909
1904
1907
1905

County

McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean

Mother's Name

Laura Riggs
Katie Lipscomb
Minnie Pate
Bessie McLaughli
Hallie Dame
Maggie Everly
Mary Selby
Louella Baker
Louella Baker
Mary Decker
Ella Everly
Ollie Hill
Florence Cates
Willie Bailey
Mary Boyle
Hallie Moorman
Mary Bray
Daisy Dwyer
Flora Hanover
Loubelle Settle
Ada Bradshaw
Francis Stearman
Eliza Bradshaw
Mollie Brooks
Mabel Sturgeon
Emma Brown
Mattie Taylor
Ada McDowell
Lula Abney
Victorme Conrad
Lula Cooper
Maggie Lane
Effie Miller
Ollie Pinkston
Caroline Vanover
Willie Taylor
Elizabeth York
Alice Griffith
Lula Howard
Lela Howard
Mary Wilhite
Betty Burdette
Betty Burdett
Martha Burdett
Sarah Conway
Mamie Travis
Mayme Travis
Jessie Borah
Mary Ball

Mary Ball
Doshie Leamon
Lucy Ellison
Maggie Sheets
Florence Moore
Mary Hyatt
Alice Miller
Effie Murphy
Lucy Wilhite
Lucy Wilhite
Edna Landrum
Agnes Macky
Ruth Gladys Hicks
Mary Everly
Martha Dexter
Matilda Rakley
Nannie Gross
Joann Kent
Essie Williams
Susie Hutchason
Verda Shaver
Nora Davis

Ora Fielden

Vol

206
231
166
181
200
174
155
208
180
227
176
224
176
163
154
253
213
250
85

201
232
208
157
188
181
234
245
214
180
167
232
229
248
225
192
184
174
201
170
194
176
168
228
192
158
171
207
248
186
203
169
165
198
201
207
183
158
206
152
237
180
195
251
245
202
210
257
234
256
235
251
206

Cert #

48296
49291
46686
47306
48071
47005
46266
48383
47248
49150
47108
49035
47096
46584
46232
50169
48574
50059
43473
48089
49324
48382
46353
47584
47314
49439
49874
48611
47241
46728
49354
49222
499717
49053
47749
47432
47006
48119
46877
92072
47114
46788
49161
47749
46377
46914
48349
49971
47514
48196
46824
46665
47968
48082
48337
47399
46367
48291
46150
49559
47254
92215
50085
49853
48147
48479
50349
49401
50288
49444
50101
48304
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McLean County,

Last Name

GRAHAM
GREEN
GREENFIELD
GREEP
HACKETT
HALE

HALL
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRALSON
HAYES
HELTSLEY
HELTSLEY
HENNINGER
HICKS
HIGGS
HIGGS
HIGGS
HIGHLEY
HINTON
HOCKER
HOLLINGSWORTH
HOLLINGSWORTH
HOLMES
HOOVER
HOPKINS
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWELL
HUGHES
HUMPHREY
HUMPHREY
HUST
IGLEHEART
IGLEHEART
IGLEHEART
IRELAN
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
KELLEY
KIRKLAND
KIRTLEY
KITTINGER
LANE
LITTLE
LITTREL
LOGSDON
LOGSDON
LOGSDON
LONG

LOTT

LOVE

LOYD
LYTLE
MALIN
MARKWELL
MARTIN
MATTINGLY
MCCARTNEY
MCFARLAND
MELLIFF
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MOODY
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOSELEY

This information is provided by the Scott County (Kentucky)

Kentucky

First Name

James W
Anna B
Lillian P
Virgina E
Maybel M
James R
Theresa B
John D
Julia E
Margie
Robert L
John R
Robert A
Frances
Orville B
Eva

Rufus W
Therman
Ira
Flossie M
Wall L
Helen M
Pauline J
Vannie M
Harold
Geraldn
Forest R
Henry L
Melvin
Thelma
Susie Mary
Anna B
Mabel
Anna M
Lorene
Robert E
Volna H
Louree J
Jack C
Mary L
Mary S
Anna R
Ouida M
Lena B
John F
Lula
Thomas D
Morris H
Helen A
Joseph C
Kathlen M
Flossie E
Robert H
Ava

Alice
Aaron F
Mary L
Minnie I
Clinton
Veva
Hilda L
Marie E
Robert C
Jasper
Marvin A
Robert A
Virgnia H
Leta

Mary A
Mary E
Omer G
Corrine

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

10
17
09
17
15
03
29
20
24
13
04
07
01
14
23
15
18
05
13
21
19
01
24
14
16
25
17
09
22
08
08
07
07
03
02
18
04
24
22
03
09
08
25
11
20
24
17
02
08
07
31
03
15
30
12
29
05
14
11
13
18
31
23
28
14
19
13
26
22
23
28
13

Sep
Aug
May
Feb
Apr
Jun
Jul
Oct
Jan
Dec
Nov
Mar
Jul
Mar
Dec
Oct
Oct
Oct
Jul
Jun
Dec
Apr
Aug
Jun
Nov
Aug
Mar
Dec
Aug
May
Feb
May
Jan
Sep
Oct
Aug
Apr
Mar
Jan
Nov
Dec
Feb
Jan
May
Nov
Oct
Mar
Feb
Feb
Oct
Aug
Sep
Dec
Nov
Feb
Dec
Nov
Feb
Feb
Jun
Feb
May
Apr
Sep
Sep
Aug
Feb
Jun
Dec
Jan
Sep
Dec

1910
1907
1906
1907
1890
1910
1904
1910
1903
1906
1910
1903
1905
1905
1907
1904
1909
1910
1903
1907
1907
1907
1904
1908
1909
1909
1906
1905
1910
1908
1906
1908
1905
1903
1910
1909
1908
1910
1908
1903
1909
1909
1910
1903
1905
1906
1900
1906
1909
1910
1908
1910
1906
1909
1904
1908
1908
1910
1910
1899
1908
1910
1903
1902
1909
1900
1909
1907
1906
1902
1910
1903

County

McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean

Mother's Name

Suzan Kirtley
Annie Coffman
Myrttle Lowe
Eva Crabtree
Maude French
Minnie Perkins
Amanda Bracken
Mollie Jones
Rachel Scott
Elizabeth Bolin
Belle Murphy
Francis Justis
Francis Justis
Lena Crow

Sarah Jackson
Nellie Bolton
Lena Conditt
Nellie Bolton
Luegenie Hardcas
Mary Southerland
Lena Johnson
Nancy McQuin
Nancy McQuin
Emily Higgs
Carrie Obrien
Patie Sullivan
Mollie Goodman
Ivy Keith
Cordelia Howard
Sallie Nall
Minnie Dockery
Edith Collins
Nellie Wanless
Janie Jewel

May Whitmer
Cleavie Vickers
Sallie McEuen
Millie Toutman
Jennie Leachman
Madie Talbott
Alice Lott
Mamie Magruder
Mary Kittinger
Mary Batsel
Clora Farmer
Maudie Page
Dixie Patterson
Laura Fireline
Pruda Tomes
Marie Durbin
Emily Tomes
Abbie Nalley
Fannie Hafly
Cordelia Welch
Emma Bell Keller
Rosa Edwards
Nora Welborn
Fairy Gross
Clizzie Davis
Ella Hancock
Matilda Arnold
Bertha Robertson
Molly Lucas
Altha Mailon
Martha Austin
Annie Nantz
Susan Porter
Hattie Schweikar
Roy Bland

Emma Poole
Woody Ellis
Dixie Miller

Vol

234
180
245
182
196
235
226
228
244
192
250
168
169
240
233
188
254
191
194
206
184
193
193
200
163
258
159
169
243
214
198
184
194
195
160
185
217
255
170
185
187
172
226
162
200
156
167
199
215
222
236
187
245
200
205
243
177
252
222
156
233
187
207
154
201
173
230
173
217
179
153
154

Cert #

49418
47262
49842
47351
47902
49479
49082
49165
49837
47745
50052
46789
46805
49650
49394
47573
50220
47687
47839
48296
47409
47792
47774
48045
46572
50362
46401
46831
497717
48611
92637
47407
47839
47858
46465
47447
48736
50275
46877
47448
47542
46920
49089
46548
48049
46291
46731
48022
48646
48927
49512
47548
49847
48053
93624
49780
47129
50132
48928
46280
49379
47555
48357
46214
48106
46967
49267
46977
48755
47205
46163
46214
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McLean County,

Last Name

NALL
NALL
NALL
NEAL
NEAL
NELSON
NEWTON
NUCKOLS
OSBORNE
PEAK
PILLOW
PINKSTON
PRYOR
RABOLD
REVLETT
RHODES
RICKARD
RIGGS
RIGGS
RIGGS
RILEY
ROBEY
ROBEY
RUSSELL
SALLEE
SALMON
SANDEFUR
SHACKLETT
SHACKLETT
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITHSON
STILES
STORY
STROUD
STROUD
SWEENEY
TALBOT
TALBOTT
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THORNBERRY
TIMMONS
TOTTON
TURNER
TURNER
UNDERWOOD
VANDIVER
VANOVER
VICKERS
WARD
WATSON
WATSON
WELCH
WELCH
WELLS
WHITAKER
WHITAKER
WHITE
WHITEHOUSE
WIGGINS
WIGGINTON
WILKES
WILSON
WITZEL
WOLFENBARGER
WOOD

This information is provided by the Scott County (Kentucky)

Kentucky

First Name

Allen T
Attie B
Henreta
Eugean
Lena R
Gola M
William A
Charles N
Estil H
Appolna E
Mary E
Edith G
Charles O
Helen E
Gracie
Mary E
George P
Grace
Hugh H
Nina
Ellis C
Eva E
Laura V
Bessie M
Georgia M
Effie E
King H
Barbara A
Barbara A
Eliza H
Neldon Overton
Thelma L
zeffie P
Ida S
James C
Ruby C
Jennie R
Mary S
Hazel C
Margret L
Bessie Mae
Frances I
Mae
Augstne
Dalcye A
Prudie C
Alma M
Clayeta
Marshal E
Della A
Walter E
Dalcye M
Lucille
Geneva P
John L
Harvey S
Cledith M
Ora L
Elmer

Eva E
Lura B
Alvey T
Mary F
Bruce
Landa O
Dorothy E
Joseph W
Eunice
Avah
Carter T
Minnie L
Arvel E

Delayed Birth Records

DOB

31
01
08
03
23
09
17
01
22
07
06
07
31
23
03
17
03
30
17
06
01
03
07
19
02
26
19
20
20
04
10
22
07
01
28
10
23
30
12
23
26
01

20 Mar 1898

21
20
13
16
18
17
28
19
09
30
26
01
23
20
09
14
03
06
03
31
12
31
07
12
29
29
17
01
27

Aug
Jul
Jan
Jan
Mar
Sep
May
Nov
Apr
May
Sep
Dec
Mar
Nov
Jul
Jun
Jul
Jul
Oct
Jun
May
Aug
Feb
Apr
Jul
Mar
Feb
Nov
Nov
Jun
Oct
Jan
Feb
Jan
Dec
Oct
Sep
Mar
Oct
Jun
Mar
Nov

Aug
Jun
May
Apr
May
Aug
Apr
Jul
Apr
Apr
Mar
Nov
Aug
Feb
Dec
Jul
Sep
Sep
Apr
Mar
Feb
Mar
Dec
Feb
Aug
Oct
Oct
Nov
Jan

1905
1907
1908
1906
1904
1910
1907
1910
1909
1908
1904
1902
1906
1900
1908
1904
1907
1902
1896
1906
1910
1909
1903
1906
1904
1907
1910
1907
1907
1903
1906
1909
1907
1908
1902
1904
1904
1901
1909
1903
1907
1909

1909
1905
1909
1908
1910
1908
1903
1910
1910
1910
1910
1907
1910
1910
1910
1910
1905
1904
1904
1902
1909
1903
1910
1905
1909
1908
1904
1902
1908

County

McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean

Mother's Name

Lena Bryant
Lena Bryant
Carrie Thomas
Mae Neal

Mae Guinn
Sallie Napier
Viola Dockrey
Anna McNary
Mary Eubank
Agnes Mueller
Mildred Hardin
Ella Dillon
Lacy Howard
Mary Harrod
Eva Hines
Laura Atteberry
Lizzie Harris
Lucy Chambers
Sally Quisenberr
Lucy Chambers
Minnie Ellis
Dilila Holland
Vinia Nabers
Lenora Burke
Mary Vanover
Edna Hazelrig
Bell Jobe
Buelah Wallace
Maggie Wallace
Eugenia Moore

Beulah Beatrice Crandell

Florence Warren
Lillie Ashby
Minnie Pickard
Eva Tanner
Martha Stringer
Jennie Cary
Jennie Cary
Sallie Ross

Mae Underwood
Ada Johnson
Edna Collingswor
Betsy Mahan
Ruth Goode
Artelia Benson
Ella Thompson
Ora Iglehart
Henrietta Adams
Nora Gillaspie
Tiny Erwin
Melinda Lindsey
Delia Vincent
Gertie Thompson
Nettie Vanover
Mary Spicer
Sarah Nance
Cora Bell

Oma Rowan
Georgie Stewart
Bettie Burden
Mary Wells
Alvira Higgs
Mamie Gibson
Eleanor Carrison
Susan Jones
Fannie Rucker
Mary Bates

Nora Render

Ida Coomes

Alma Threlkeld
Anna Edmonson
Verda Mackey

Vol

200
201
159
229
165
251
197
214
242
254
166
177
253
251
254
224
199
205
85

189
247
233
155
187
189
220
222
220
238
175
193
164
216
197
179
159
250
250
217
154
185
167
85

257
209
241
232
213
215
191
250
210
248
230
184
256
228
172
178
183
189
195
201
192
168
174
155
209
233
200
171
218

Cert #

48075
48088
46402
49219
46679
50085
47940
48606
49758
50208
46685
47155
50187
50104
50234
49034
48036
48255
43471
47630
49952
49367
46245
47540
47604
48865
48938
48870
49595
47074
91835
46611
48695
47957
47236
46410
50055
50055
48738
46211
90629
46757
43471
50346
48423
49686
49321
48567
48660
47684
50068
48457
49975
49255
47425
50281
49190
46947
47189
47361
47605
47841
48088
47754
46760
47002
46266
48412
49376
48046
46895
48774
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McLean

County, Kentucky

Delayed Birth Records

Last Name First Name DOB County
WOOD Mittie 19 Dec 1906 McLean
WRIGHT Bessie M 21 Jul 1906 McLean
WRIGHT Lena A 19 Mar 1902 McLean

This information is provided by the Scott County

Mother's Name

Anna Hopkins
Ollie Wright
Jeanette Noffing

Vol

254
203
152

Cert #

50213
93310
46138
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